BELIVING

Assembly Instructions
088-0342-8

havana gazebo

%
%5
g Jososel
Ve VA e m— I 750 CRRKKKA
e B e o PR el Sa g vy vose U AR 0’0’0’060‘4
EXRK Ko e LS AIZKRRRA | 5EEKRRKY
PSR TRRIRRLLLLLLI LN RIS ql"/o‘ Y | IRRRREA
2= e CRRRRIIIRGL LORRRK | 5]
2R RS % BB RIS | 3555854
[ 5% 4% CRRRHIILZLLLERS TLRREI | K5 %
K55S y % SRLRLLLLLLLLRS 7L %5 A
KK KK | B USSR | 55838555
RS ‘4’/’3’ SRLLEE 255 RR58) | RR35555
KR KRR | B8 SN IRRRRREES | IREELEKS
Rofodeses XA | 55585 oSO G XK | (<2 b
lo%e%e! R | RSESS // 2084 S| IS 0%
RS »:-—:/tv. 08 o KRR RS DSt WSetetetototed
1905059 2000 0908 o5o%s oo W e Dl Jodstesescese
josesetets RN || 65 bototimms Sotototototototoll ll totototosotes
IS 3RS 35S DOSoSo I o¥otetototososot il MoSosesesesesel
IRRRXKS pSososssoll Il %e%%s S RIS | 8885
iotototetetets SRS | 88588 SR RIS | K8
1505050505050%8 L5 KRR Dosesssoso R ototetetetosesotll Mosolels
[R5 000osoto Il Il Setototetes CRXRRY  PSILLLRKS
[RRRLS K | BRI pesasesesel Eo tototetototoses
ALK XL | R R RRRIEIKL
RRLRLXRS EEBIIIIA || RS RRRH RRSILLLKS
fogotetetetets Ssesesos [l sess-atate KRR RRXIXXKK
[RRRXKS 385 RS D9s0soSol I eSetototototoses
RRRRKS oo | ks OO ot o Sototototetoses
KSSEES ssosesss Bl Il e%e%e%e%e Seero I fotetototetetess
[RERRS 35 3RS posvsvce RS Setatettote!
[K55S RRRRY | PSS RRRRA RIS
RS posososos il Ilioseteset S s
XXX X KRS 2SS DOSOSete I etetetetotetetes
%3333’% ‘ 0"&’::: ::::::?‘o / 0% 55 3:’?"\\\:3
Rogotetotese! ‘o DoSoS Il IioSotototetes ‘00 % 35S
RS \\Ql’&\”” SR 100tot oo I Cote %S totets
[XXXXLERXSS posotosetetetete RRRLLKS posssel I bo%es
RIS OO tototetototot ot I Hiotototototeses R %5
[RRCRIXRKS pososotetetetetetel SRRLKS bo%e! o3
N sasasasesesesesesetetetetotetetototetototu il il Sotetotototes 3 posese
RSERLIRRIIIILILLLLLRRRIIN | RRRRHHIKKS %5 ,
EELRRRIRIIILLLLRRIIIIIILN | RRRIILLLLRKS 3%
R | B IR
S KRR RRRRIIIIIIILLLLL LKA

= WARNING
In order to reduce the risk of personal injury and damage to equipment, basic safety precaution should always
be followed when assembling and using this product. Read all instructions carefully before assembly and use.

e Some parts may contain sharp edges. Wear protective gloves if necessary.

e In order to ensure safe assembly, it is recommended that this product be assembled by at least two
people.

e Keep children and pets away from the assembly area.

e Begin the assembly at least 6’ (1.8 m) away from any obstruction, such as a fence, garage, house,
overhanging branches, laundry line, or electrical wires.

e Install this gazebo on level ground. This gazebo cannot be permanently stacked or attached to a
concrete floor or platform. This gazebo is intended for decorative and sunshade purposes only, and is
not designed to withstand harsh weather, including high winds, rain, and snow.

e Verify that all nuts and bolts are tightly secured before and during use.

¢ Remove the canopy or take other precautions in high wind conditions.

e Anchor or stake a minimum of four (4) locations of the unit to the ground for added safety and security.



Parts List

4 pieces 1A | Left Frame
4 pieces 1B | Right Frame
4 pieces 1C | Column 4] ] ] ] I 1)
A
. Top Connector for the A"
g
1 piece A" | second roof \/ ‘\5
1 piece 2B | Hook @
4 pieces 2C Short Bar for the second
roof 0
4 pieces 2D Medium Bar for the
second roof
4 pieces oE Long Bar for the second /
roof
1 piece ap | Canopy for the second g
roof
1 piece 3B | Top Connector %
4 pieces 3C | Small Top Pole 'l/
1 piece 3D | Canopy for top roof Q
1 piece 3E | Mosquito Netting g
7 N\
40 pieces | 3E1 | Plastic Ring @




Tools required: Hammer, Ladder, Screwdriver (not included)

Hardware
Identification

Hardware Pack 1

For ease of identification all
hardware is organized into
separate Hardware packs for each
Hardware type in the Instruction
Manual.

. (AA) M6 X 20 screw ®

28 pieces | 10014060201 9 gl|||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||
) (BB) M6 big flat washer @ H

28 PIECES | 15710806HO

Hardware Pack 2

3 pieces (CC) M6X40 screw

P TBZ00306040HQ
8 pieces (BB) M6 big flat washer @ H

P TBZ10806HQ

. (DD) M6 nut @
8pieces | 15750106HQ Q
1 piece (WW) M6 wrench p@
. (GG) Stake

12 pieces | 1510608180HO Ol —

Hardware Pack 3

4 pieces (CC) M6 X 40 screw
P TBZ00306040HQ
4 pieces (BB) M6 big flat washer @ H
P TBZ10806HQ
. (DD) M6 nut @
4 Pleces | 1p750106HO O
1 piece (HH) Touch up paint G@




STEP #1

Columns

(x28) | (AA)
x28) | BB) (0)

Fig.1, Fig.2: Insert each Left Frame (1A) into Right Frame (1B) to form four
side screens around, and secure them by using Screw AA and Washer BB.

Fig.3: Attach the assembled screens onto four Columns (1C) by using Screw AA
and Washer BB, to get a complete frame.




STEP #2
The second roof
(x 8) (CC)
(x 8) (BB)
(x8) | (DD)
(x1) | ww) [T . I
(X12) | (GG) | o —
Fig.4: Insert one end of
Medium Bar for the second ZC
roof (2D) into one end of \
Short Bar for the second ZD
GG roof (2C).

Warning: Secure the

assembled frame on
the ground by using
Stake (GG), before
following steps which
require a ladder.

Fig.5: Screw Hook (2B) into Top Connector for the second roof (2A) tight; Insert the other end of 2C into
2A; Insert one end of Long Bar for the second roof (2E) into 2A.

Fig.6: Tighten the other end of 2E with screen by using Screw CC, Washer BB and Nut DD.

Fig.7: Tighten the other end of 2D with column by using Screw CC, Washer BB and Nut DD.




by

ing pipe

Is use.

Privacy panels are sold separately.

™
= (O]
3 m
3]
] Q o % = o
R BRI,
CEREE R e ~ & >
S N o o
SIS - o
0400000100000 P00 O ta % ta % O ta s ta e Ottt S 3202925, 9292 o e +~ - a
SRR ITLIIIITR) - XX QSREERIRIEES QRR
b c 2 Q BT ) 2
RIS, S REEIREIES o =
N o
AR IS = o
R RIIIIIRLILIIIIIIENN 8 - )
R R N —~ 7 LRRRRRRRRT]
.l!af«&m\&éwﬁaﬁéﬁg: RIS £ > SRR 3 c
e ® c ] M o =
oS saer/ sensassteserssatatosoretetatotlosetetetoretetetotototetetoto! I N— RRRIRHRIRRKS N—
Bty | o) S o))
i w O - 5] S ©
By | o c =
s o 9 = o = ]
Fesesssassansssaaasy | S < © =] = =
s RER o
BRI | 555 c /
.vw%.vl‘lv%@//@\ﬁ\\&@.&a? | o] - o | ORRRITS o
R SIS R~ : ] ® c
R R SIS N 5 [e)
e e e s oo c e % =)
e sosst = T8 (@) —
I 3
R EIIIIIALT] | o O = ) SIS
AR RS | o = = | s o ng (2]
44444444444444444444444444 ] e [} s = £330
B =
Q. % = =
T o 5 7 o] E T W o
S R R o S IS R ] v 2 =
o I K e O KRR ™M o
RIS o.Q\ e SRR @) KRB [}
s IS = O = KIS —
RS SRS tsssssesssess! I
BRI RIS o O (RRRRLLRS
EESSERSSS: \\ \‘\.ﬂ@\‘&m&&w | %] - RS [5) =2 O 9
R RRRRESS g%/&nﬁ | [e] sy L s 2 c
e T 5 2 g o ¥
SE |
S| > 2 S S e BRS X 5
R Rsssed] | o RRRRRLS )
Rssssssssssssssiosy | o s e 8 0 ®
AR RIIIIISZIISI | © o SRS O g = e
! c o 3050509 0 = S
IR %]
g 0O ]
e SRS o © O
RIS —
O s X35
- O SeaeSetotetetesorets — < N
N— SR «,Nxﬁ/y —
5 o @9 s : - 0
RERILRK
= @ ] o o O C
o Ssesatatoteses =
o = ®© RRAREE535%5 c c =
o] W ~ =
.. S 3 b T n O
LRRIANS SR H
el N H S5 <
o e .. =

Fig.12
Note

"= ] ] ] )
g O IR
R o R R R KAKRA XK
{5 oo oo ettt tatatetotetototeretetetetotetototes
S
NQCRRRRRRRHXXIKRRRRRRHIKHIRKRRRRRKXNX

RIS

R RARIRREIN
<~ @
R RN

R IR R IR IRRR R KRI R IR RK KRR KK IRIRS
R R RIS |
I8 |
IS

S 8%
s e
s
s

R SIS SO
e O RIS
R R RIS
B IIISIRS O
B R S RIS
RRS3K RIS
BB g S RIS
R85 e osse
SR RSIEIIKKS
st setssste o 1 B sessooet
K S SIS
o g I
R
BRSERRRRAR KKK KX RRRX
RIS

s
:

|
oy

R 2o
I K
O S A,

(BB)
(DD)

R
o
R
SRR
I
0000000000
]
S |
e
———
ARSI
00000 0000909090%095509093%
RIS
R S
RS RIIIIS
S SRR
S S RSBSOS

Complete fitting Canopy for top roof (3D).

%

and bars on the second roof.

Insert Small Top Pole (3C) into Top Connector (3B), then use screws CC

Top roof, canopy and mosquito net

STEP #3

(x 4)

(x 4)

(x 4)
Fig.8

Fig.10

Fig.9



Care & Maintenance

Steel components of garden accessories and furniture are treated with rust inhibiting paint that protects them
from rust. However, due to the nature of steel, surface oxidation (rusting) will occur if this protective coating is
scratched. This is a natural process. To minimize this condition, it is recommended that care be taken when
assembling and handling the product, in order to prevent the paint from being scratched. If scratching or
damage occurs, it is recommended that the area be touched up immediately with rust inhibiting paint, which is
included in the package. Surface rust can be removed easily using a very light application of common cooking
oil. If surface oxidation (rusting) occurs and no measures are taken to correct it, the oxidation may start
dripping onto the deck or patio, which may cause damaging stains that may be difficult to remove.

Imported by Trileaf Distribution Trifeuil Toronto, Canada M4S 2B8



